AFN #2015002629 Recorded Dec 10, 2015 11:38 AM DocType: DEATH Filed by: TOYOE YOSHIDA Page: 1 of 5 File Fee: \$37.00 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania County, WA

AFN #2015002629 Recorded 12/10/2015, at 11:38 AM Filed by: TOYOE YOSHIDA Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania County. WA

Return Address: Toyor Yoshida Po Box 42068 Portland, OR 97242

	- L / L /	
Document Title(s) or transactions contained herein:	SKAMANIA COUNTY REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX	
Deutn Certificale	31581 DEC 10 2015	
GRANTOR(S) (Last name, first name, middle initial)	PAID UX LINEDT. VILLEY (TELLAND), STEADWILL SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER	
[ ] Additional names on page of document.		
GRANTEE(S) (Last name, first name, middle initial)		
Additional names on page of document.	Yoshida	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e., Lot, Block, Plat or Sec.  [ ] Complete legal on page of document.	tion, Township, Range, Quarter/Quarter)	
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or release  4 N# 20150002629 Rectaled		
ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY TAX PARCEL/ACCOUNT NUM	MRER	
0308 27 30010400 030 03082730010600 [] Property Tax Parcel ID is not yet assigned	83730026000	
[ ] Additional parcel numbers on page 4+5 of document.  The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The Staff will not read		
the document to verify the accuracy or completene		

AFN #2015002629 Page: 2 of 5

## Translation of Family Registry

Address:

3-4-8 Kyobashi, Chuo, Tokyo

Name:

Reisaku Yoshida

Date Modified:

7/30/2005

Removed from Registry:

Name:

Reisaku

Date of Birth:

3/23/1909

Father:

Mother:

Yoshi Yoshida

Relationship:

Removed from Registry:

Name:

Sumie

Date of Birth:

3/6/1917

Father:

Katsutaro Kishida

Mother:

Tomiyo Kishida

Relationship:

Second daughter

Date of Death: 7/28/2005 Approx. 5:00AM Place of Death: Yachimata, Chiba, Japan

Notification Date: 7/31/2005

Notified by:

Takeshi Yoshida (relative)

Notification Received: 8/5/2005

Received by:

Mayor of Yachimata, Chiba

Person in this Registry:

Name:

Isao Yoshida

Date of Birth:

3/23/1944

Father:

Reisaku Yoshida

Mother:

Sumie Yoshida

Relationship:

Fourth son

Date of Birth:

3/23/1944

Date of Birth:

Manshu

Notification Date:

3/30/1944

Notification Received: 6/2/1944

Received by:

Japanese ambassador to Manshu

Translated by: Noriko Nakane

AFN #2015002629 Page: 3 of 5

	(1の1) 全部事項証明
本 籍	東京都中央区京橋三丁目4番地8
名 名	吉田 禮作
戸籍事項 戸籍改製	【改製日】平成17年7月30日 【改製事由】平成6年法務省令第51号附則第2条第1項による改製
戸籍に記録されている者	[8] 禮作
除籍	【生年月日】明治42年3月23日 【父】 【母】吉田ヨシ 【続柄】男
戸籍に記録されている者	[R] 澄江
除籍	【生年月日】大正6年3月6日 【父】岸田勝太郎 【母】岸田トミヨ 【続柄】二女
身分事項  出 生	【出生日】大正6年3月6日
死亡	【死亡日時】平成17年7月28日午前5時頃 【死亡地】千葉県八街市 【届出日】平成17年7月31日 【届出人】親族 吉田猛士 【送付を受けた日】平成17年8月5日 【受理者】千葉県八街市長
戸籍に記録されている者	[名] 勲
	【生年月日】昭和19年3月23日 【文】吉田禮作 【母】吉田澄江 【続柄】四男
身分事項 出生	【出生日】昭和19年3月23日 【出生地】満洲国東満総省寧安県南崗村 【届出日】昭和19年3月30日 【届出人】父 【送付を受けた日】昭和19年6月2日 【受理者】在満洲国大使
発行番号 00541111	

発行番号 00541111 これは、戸籍に記録されている事項の全部を証明した書面である。

平成27年5月1日



AFN #2015002629 Page: 4 of 5

108878

03-08-27-3-0-0200-00

BOOK //8 PAGE //3

The state of the s

FILES FOR RECORD BI Robert Leick

GARY M. CLSON

Filed for Record at Request of

Name: Richard E. Fowlks, Attorney at Law

Address: 18445 E. Burnside

City and State: Portland, OR 97233

Purchaser's Assignment of Contract and Deed

THE GRAYTOR, Toyoe Yoshida, a married person, for value received - love and affection does hereby convey and quit claim to Toyoe Yoshida and Sumie Yoshida as tenants in common, the grantee, the following described real estate, situated in Skamania County, State of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor therein:

A parcel of land located in Section 27, Township 3 North, Range 8 E.W.M., Skamania County, Washington, described as:

Beginning at the northwest corner of the William M. Murphy D.L.C. No. 37; running thence east 447.03 feet; thence south 14 deg. 15 min. west 193.50 feet; thence north 82 deg. 43 min. east 107.0 feet; thence south 28 deg. 31 min. west 260.0 feet; thence south 19 deg. 17 min. east 471.0 feet; thence south 84 deg. 28 min. west 89.5 feet; thence north 24 deg. west 142.0 feet; thence north 14 deg. west 60.0 feet; thence north 23 deg. west 93.0 feet; thence north 26 deg. west 100.0 feet; thence north 44 deg. west 200.0 feet; thence north 47 deg. west 110.0 feet; thence north 43 deg. west 111.4 feet; thence west 71.31 feet; thence north 22 deg. east 201.50 feet to the point of beginning.

and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the grantee that certain real estate contract dated the 10 day of January, 1990 between William J. Birkenfeld and Mary lee Birkenfeld as seller and Toyoe Yoshida as purchaser for the sale and purchase of the above described real estate. The grantees hereby assume and agree to fulfill the conditions of said real estate contract.

Dated this day of January, 1990.

STATE OF ORECON

County of Multnomah )

On this day personally appeared before me Toyoe Yoshida to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein

Given under my hand and official seal this 15

day of January/ Notary Publication Rules and The Publication

Skamania County Assessor Date 12-10-15 Parcel# 3-8-27-3-10-4 Ny commission Expires in

REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

1990.91990

PAID YXX 1145 EKANANIA COUNTY TOFASUDEN

108731	BOOK //7 PAGE 805
	THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE:
and the second second	
First American	
Insurance Comp	SKAMARIA CO. WASII
Filed for Record at Request of	or MT. ADAMS TITLE
A second at requisitor	FEB 13 1 44 PH SU
Name Richard E. Fowlks, Atto	
Address 18445-E. Burnside	GARY In. Ca. OCH Registred 2
City and State Portland, OR 97233	Institut /o.
	Filtred 221-40
	100
Purchaser's Assig	gnment of Contract and Deed
THE GRANTOR(S) Toyoe Yoshida	a, a married person
for value received love and affection	does hereby convey and quit claim to Toyoe Yoshida
$oldsymbol{O}_{i}$ and Sumie Yoshida as tenants in	
the following described real estate, situated in	Skamania County, State of Washington,
together with all after acquired title of the grantor(	(s) therein: A tract of land in the Southwest quarter of
Section 27, Township 3 North, Range 8 F. described as follows:	W.M., in the County of Skamania, State of Washington,
lots 2 and 3 of the Bill Lyons (Home	Valley) Short Plat No.2 as recorded September 11,1978, in file no.87186, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington
Subject to an easement for domestic wat	ter line 15 feet wide, the centerline of which is the existing, 103 to the West of the above-described property and;
Subject to easements, reservations ar	nd restrictions of record.
and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the	ne grantee that certain real estate contract dated the
5th day of January	1990 between H.F.N., Inc.
as seller and Toyoe Yoshida	H.F.N., Inc.
as purchaser for the sale and purchase of the above	re described real estate. The grantee(s) hereby assume(s) and agree(s) to
fulfill the conditions of said real estate contract.	
Dated this 5th	day of January , 19 90
Registered	Jack Westers
filling 22 40	
histed	
STATE OF CASSING ON ( )	STATE OF WANDERSONS
R KENT	COUNTY OF NOTARY HUBLIC OREGON
9/1/0/00/103/14/11	On this before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly com-
To me known to be the individual(s) described in and who	missioned and aworn, personally appeared
executed the within and foregoing instrument, and	and, to me known to be the President and Secretary,
as hor free and voluntary act and deed,	respectively of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and echnowledged the sald instru-
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	ment to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that
Tay of the state o	authorized to execute the said instrument and that the scal affixed is the corporate scal of said corporation.  Witness my hand and official scal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.
රී කී Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at
In a creation	To the state of th
[,PB-14 (6/84)	er en
RECORDING LICENS TO THE PROPERTY OF SPECIAL PARTY.	